

Solicitation Addendum

Addendum No.: 1

Solicitation No.: 19-TA002934OV

Project No.: 6071402

Solicitation Title: Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements

Addendum Date: December 6, 2018

Procurement Contact: Olga Valcich, olga.valcich@mymanatee.org

IFBC NO. 19-TA002934OV IS AMENDED AS SET FORTH HEREIN. RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS POSED BY PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ARE PROVIDED BELOW. THIS ADDENDUM IS HEREBY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF IFBC NO. 19-TA002934OV.

Change to:

APPENDIX G, Minimum Qualifications: Items 1 and 4

Must have been registered with the State of Florida, Division of Corporations to do business in Florida for the past three years, five years since October 1, 2013.

Bidder has provided construction services for at least five (5) clients since October 1, 2018, 2013.

APPENDIX J, BID SUMMARY PRICING FORM

Replace Appendix J Bid Summary Pricing Form with the REVISED Appendix J Bid Summary Pricing Form issued with this Addendum 1.

Replace:

APPENDIX J, BID FORM "B"

Replace Appendix J BID "B" Bid Form with REVISED BID "B" Bid Form that is issued with this Addendum 1.

Replace:

ATTACHMENT 3, SIGNED AND SEALED DRAWINGS / PLAN SET

Replace Attachment 3, Signed and Sealed Drawings/Plan Set with the REVISED Signed and Sealed Drawings/Plan Set that are issued with this Addendum 1.

Note from Engineer Reference Replacement Plans: Sheet C5.2 – updated details reference construction / expansion joints to provide for direction on spacing and location; removed all unneeded details. All other sheets – re-issuing complete set (less survey and landscape) to ensure latest plan sets are in the bid documents.

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:

- Q1. Please provide a copy of the Attendance Sign-In Record for the Information Conference held on November 30, 2018 at 11:0 A.M.
- R1. A pdf copy of the Attendance Sign-In Record is attached to this Addendum No. 1.
- Q2. Drawing C1.4 lists East and West Pond Overflow Weir Details see sheet C5.3. There are no details shown on sheet C5.3. Please advise.
- R2. Attachment 3, revised per this Addendum 1 correctly displays the outfall details.
- Q3. Drawing C1.3 @Kayak Launch shows pipe bollard in the pavement area, the (2) that are shown outside the payment area are these pipe bollards or are they wood posts.
- R3. The two (2) shown outside the pavement area are wood posts.
- Q4. Drawing C1.3 shows the wood post layout. There appear to be (2) different type of posts shown, some are an open circle and others are a closed circle. Please advise what is the difference in the posts shown.
- R4. The open circled are wood posts, the solid circles with line between circles is the post and rope.
- Q5. Drawing C5.2 shows different joint details to be used for the installation of the concrete pavement. There is no plan layout as to where the different types of joint details are to be used. Please advise.
- R5. Attachment 3, revised per this Addendum 1 has been updated to call out spacing and location where joints are needed. The spacing on this plan shall supersede spacing that may be noted in the specifications.
- Q6. Drawing C5.2 shows a bike rack detail. I don't find where this is to be installed. Please advise.
- R6. The bike rack is shown on the site dimension plan (sheet C1.3) and is located on the sidewalk connecting the parking lot to the roadway.

NOTE: Items that are struck through are deleted. Items that are <u>underlined</u> have been added. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the IFBC.

End of Addendum 1

INSTRUCTIONS:

Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the response being deemed non-responsive.

AUTHORIZED FOR RELEASE:

APPENDIX J, BID PRICING SUMMARY FORM – ADDENDUM NO. 1 IFBC No. 19-TA002934OV

Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements SUMMARY

Total Base Bid Offer for Bid "A": Based on a completion time of 45	
Optional Bid Items for Bid "A": Based on a completion time of 45	
Total Base Bid Offer for Bid "B": Based on a completion time of 70	1.—————————————————————————————————————
Optional Items for Bid "B": \$ Based on a completion time of 70	75 calendar days:
their entirety and with full kno	declare that we have carefully reviewed the IFB Documents in owledge and understanding of the Bid information and all its , which is complete in meeting each specification, term, and
specifications, terms, and conbetween County and the succespecifications, terms and condefaulting successful Bidder sh	nat the IFBC documents, including but not limited to, all inditions shall be made a part of any resulting Agreement essful Bidder. Failure by successful Bidder to comply with such iditions shall result in Agreement default, whereupon, the hall be required to pay for all re-procurement costs, damages, by County, and agrees to forfeit its bid bond.
Authorized Signature(s):	
Name and Title of Above Signer(s):	
Date:	

IFBC No. 19-TA002934OV - Addendum No. 1

Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements

BID "B" - BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 70 75 CALENDAR DAYS

Bid Iten	1	Estimated	1		
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
2.01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	\$
2.02	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$	\$
2.03	SURVEY AND CONTROL LAYOUT BY CONTRACTOR	1	LS	\$	\$
2.04	AS-BUILT SURVEY	1	LS	\$	\$
2.05	PREVENTION, CONTROL, AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	1	LS	\$	\$
2.06	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SITE ITEMS	1_1_	LS	\$	\$
2.07	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TREES (8 Inch and Greater)	2	EA	\$	\$
2.08	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$	\$
2.09	GRADING AND FILL	1	LS	\$	\$
2.10	STORM WATER POND OUTFALL	1	LS	\$	\$
2.11	PAVEMENT CEMENT CONCRETE AND BASE (5-inch Thick Min., 3000 PSI), including WWR and 12" BASE	2,400	SY	\$	\$
2.12	PAVEMENT CEMENT CONCRETE AND BASE (6-inch Thick Min., 3000 PSI), including WWR AND 12" BASE	175	SY	\$	\$

B1 IFBC 19-TA002934OV Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements Bid "B" - 75 calendar days Addendum No. 1

BIDDER:	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

IFBC No. 19-TA002934OV - Addendum No. 1

Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements

BID "B" - BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 70 75 CALENDAR DAYS

		-		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK OFFSITE (FDOT			
2.13	INDEX 310)	56	SY	\$ \$
2.14	FDOT TYPE C INLET	2	EA	\$ \$
2.15	12" STORM PIPE	87	LF	\$ \$
2.16	CONCRETE FLUME	1	EA	\$ \$
2.17	TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER	120	LF	\$ \$
2.18	TYPE D VERTICAL CURB	385	LF	\$ \$
2.19	WOODEN POST	32	EA	\$ \$
2.20	POST / ROPE	225	LF	\$ \$
2.21	WHEEL STOPS	24	EA	\$ \$
2.22	BOLLARD (GALVANIZED STEEL, PAINTED)	1	EA	\$ \$
2.23	BOLLARD (REMOVABLE)	1	EA	\$ \$
2.24	SIGNAGE	1	LS	\$ \$
2.25	DETECTABLE WARNING MATS	30	SF	\$ \$
2.26	TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ \$
2.27	BIKE RACK	1	EA	\$ \$
2.28	CONDUIT FOR FUTURE WATER SERVICE	120	LF	\$ \$
2.29	CONDUIT TO FUTURE LIGHT POLE	150	LF	\$ \$

\$ IFBC 19-TA002934OV
Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements

Bid "B" - 75 calendar days
Addendum No. 1

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

IFBC No. 19-TA002934OV - Addendum No. 1

Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements BID "B" - BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 70 75 CALENDAR DAYS

2.30 IRRIGATION 1 LS \$ 2.31 TREE PROTECTION 1 EA |\$ 2.32 TREES, GREEN BUTTONWOOD 18 EA S \$ 2.33 TREES, CABBAGE PALMS EA \$ 6 2.34 SHRUBS, SILVER BUTTONWOOD 161 EA S 2.35 SHRUBS, INDIAN HAWTHORN 48 EA S 2.36 GROUNDCOVER, SEA OXEYE DAISY 427 EA \$ 2.37 GROUNDCOVER, SAND CORDGRASS 239 EA \$ 2.38 GROUNDCOVER, MUHLY GRASS EA S \$ 452 2.39 SOD, SEASHORE PASPALUM 1000 SY \$ \$ ALLOWANCE (TESTING) As Stipulated in 3.01 Specifications Section 01120) \$10.000.00 TOTAL BASE BID, Bid "B" Based on a Completion time of 70-75 Calendar Days \$ CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (Used only with 3.02 County Approval (10%) 10% of TOTAL BASE BID TOTAL BASE BID OFFER WITH CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (BASED ON 70-75 CALENDAR

B3
IFBC 19-TA002934OV
Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements
Bid "B" - 75 calendar days
Addendum No. 1

\$

BIDDER:______
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:_____

DAY COMPLETION) (Addendum #1)

IFBC No. 19-TA002934OV - Addendum No. 1

Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements BID "B" - BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 70 75 CALENDAR DAYS

The following prices are for optional items for the Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements and may be awarded as additional bid items. Should the County choose to award any or all of the optional bid items for the Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Park Lot Improvements, the award shall be made to the responsive and responsible bidder having the lowest total offer including any optional bid items chosen.

	brader maring the lettreet total error in	9	7 -1		
4.00	OPTIONAL BID ITEMS FOR WARNER'S BAYO	U BOAT	RAMI	P SOUTH PARKING L	OT IMPROVEMENTS
4.01	KAYAK LAUNCH (FLEXIPAVE AND RIBBON CURB)	1	LS	\$	\$
4.02	NEW LIGHT POLE, FIXTURE, SERVICE	1	LS	\$	\$
4.03	NEW FIXTURE	1	LS	\$	\$
4.04	BROADCAST SHELL	2631	SY	\$	\$
	TOTAL BID OPTIONS, BID "B" (BASED ON 70– 75 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION) (Addendum #1)				\$

B4
IFBC 19-TA002934OV
Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements
Bid "B" - 75 calendar days
Addendum No. 1

BIDDER:		
ALITHODIZED CICNATUDE.		
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:_		



Procurement Division Information Conference IFBC No. 19-TA002934OV

Warner's Bayou Boat Ramp South Parking Lot Improvements November 30, 2018 at 11:00 AM Administration Building, Procurement, Suite 803

Printed Name	Organization/Agency	Email Address
Olga Valcich	MCG	OLG-A. VALCICH Q MANATR. 015
Harley Sunguist	Spectrum Under ground	debbie emestraconst.com
Jack Motsink	Westra Construction	debbie Ewestra const. com
M: KEPALunbo	C-Sansvedege. Frc.	Mikepec-Souarelege. (om
SAVANAH TILLER	TAMPA CONTRACTING SERVICES	tampacontracting@gmail.com
Debla Leavenlybr74	MCG	debra. leaverwortio my man +
ALAN LANGHEP	Mco	alan lanh pp o my man De org
MERONER	MEG - PROPERTY MGT	ALLU. MEROUEL PM-THOUSTEE.
DAN MOYEL	CPH	DMOYEN @ CPITCONP. COM